

LAMAR WATER & ELECTRIC**RATE SCHEDULE**

Jun-19

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE & SUMMER HEAT

ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE			\$10.00
1 - 50 KWH	\$.244 PER KWH	\$12.20	\$22.20 (MINIMUM)
51 - 100 KWH	.160 PER KWH	\$8.00	30.20 (100 KWH)
101 - 200 KWH	.107 PER KWH	10.70	40.90 (200 KWH)
201 - 2000 KWH	.094 PER KWH	169.20	210.10 (2000 KWH)
2001 - OVER	.088 PER KWH		

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - ELECTRIC HEAT-WINTER (OCTOBER THRU APRIL):

1 - 1000 KWH	USE ABOVE RATE		\$116.10 (1000 KWH)
1001 - OVER	\$.083 PER KWH		

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - SUMMER APPROVED ELECTRIC HOT WATER HEATER:

ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE			\$10.00
1 - 50 KWH	\$.244 PER KWH	\$12.20	\$22.20 (MINIMUM)
51 - 100 KWH	.160 PER KWH	\$8.00	30.20 (100 KWH)
101 - 200 KWH	.107 PER KWH	10.70	40.90 (200 KWH)
201 - 500 KWH	.088 PER KWH	26.40	67.30 (500 KWH)
501 - 2000 KWH	.094 PER KWH	141.00	208.30 (2000 KWH)
2001 - OVER	.088 PER KWH		

ELECTRIC HEAT & HOT WATER - WINTER (OCTOBER THRU APRIL):

1 - 1000 KWH	USE ABOVE RATE		\$114.30 (1000 KWH)
1001 - OVER	\$.083 PER KWH		

COMMERCIAL SERVICE:

ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE			\$20.00
1-50 KWH	\$.327 PER KWH	\$16.35	\$36.35 (MINIMUM)
51 - 100 KWH	.191 PER KWH	\$9.55	45.90 (100 KWH)
101 - 1000 KWH	.114 PER KWH	102.60	148.50 (1000 KWH)
1001 - 400,000 KWH	.088 PER KWH	35,112.00	35,260.50 (400,000 KWH)
400,001 - OVER	.055 PER KWH		

ELECTRIC HEAT (OCTOBER THRU APRIL):

1 - 1000 KWH	USE ABOVE RATE		
1001 - 400,000 KWH	\$.083 PER KWH		
400,001 - OVER	.055 PER KWH		

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE:

ELECTRICAL SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE			\$40.00
1 - 50 KWH	\$.327 PER KWH	\$16.35	\$56.35 (MINIMUM)
51 - 100 KWH	.191 PER KWH	\$9.55	65.90 (100 KWH)
101 - 1000	.114 PER KWH	102.60	168.50 (1000 KWH)
1001 - 100,000 KWH	0.075 PER KWH	7,425.00	7,593.50 (100,000 KWH)
100,001 - 200,000 KWH	0.070 PER KWH	7,000.00	14,593.50 (200,000 KWH)
200,001 - 300,000 KWH	0.065 PER KWH	6,500.00	21,093.50 (300,000 KWH)
300,001 - 400,000 KWH	0.060 PER KWH	6,000.00	27,093.50 (400,000 KWH)
400,001 - 1,000,000 KWH	0.055 PER KWH	33,000.00	60,093.50 (1,000,000 KWH)
1,000,001 - OVER	0.050 PER KWH		

DEMAND:

FIRST 10 KW OF BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - NO CHARGE
 ABOVE 10 KW OF BILLING DEMAND PER MONTH - \$5.53 PER KW

WATER RATES:

RESIDENTIAL - SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE		\$7.50
FIRST 1,000 GALLONS	17.50	(MINIMUM)
NEXT 1,000 GALLONS	7.52	\$25.02 (2,000 GALS)
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS	6.83	38.68 (4,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS	6.39	57.85(7,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS	5.81	75.28 (10,000 GALS)
NEXT 5,000 GALLONS	5.36	102.08 (15,000 GALS)
NEXT 485,000 GALLONS	5.19	
ALL OVER 500,000 GALLONS	4.85	
SEWER RATE: 120 PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE WATER BILL		
COMMERCIAL - SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEE		\$25.00
FIRST 1,000 GALLONS	35.00	(MINIMUM)
NEXT 1,000 GALLONS	7.52	\$42.52 (2,000 GALS)
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS	6.83	56.18 (4,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS	6.39	75.35 (7,000 GALS)
NEXT 3,000 GALLONS	5.81	92.78 (10,000 GALS)
NEXT 5,000 GALLONS	5.36	119.58 (15,000 GALS)
NEXT 485,000 GALLONS	5.19	
ALL OVER 500,000 GALLONS	4.85	
SEWER RATE: 120 PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE WATER BILL		